

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous 2nd Bail Application No. 2044/2026
URN: CRLMB / 3638U / 2026

Surendar Singh @ Sundar S/o Gopal Singh, Aged About 28 Years, R/o Sangariya, Police Station Sunel, District Jhalawar, Rajasthan. (At Present Sub Jail Bhawanimandi).

----Accused-Applicant

Versus

The State Of Rajasthan, Through PP

----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr. Gaurav Meena, Adv. for Mr. Anshuman Saxena, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Devi Singh, Dy.GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/07/2026

Mr. Gaurav Meena, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Anshuman Saxena, Adv., submits that the criminal case against the accused-applicant has already been decided, therefore, the present criminal miscellaneous second bail application may be disposed of having become infructuous.

Accordingly, the present criminal miscellaneous second bail application is disposed of having become infructuous.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J